This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/execorders/execorders.asp

**\*\*\*** 

ADMIN 1000

DEPARTMENT ADMINISTRATION

Gosg Office Memorandum

STATE OF MINNESOTA

то

The Honorable Rudy Perpich Governor

R.L. B. Mageau

6-3862 PHONE:

DATE: July 10, 1978

FROM Richard L. Brubacher Commissioner of Administration

SUBJECT: Executive Order Number 175

> Enclosed is a copy of Executive Order No. 175 which relates to assistance provided the officials of Norman County.

The order has been filed with the Secretary of State and notice transmitted to the State Register.

RLB:mm

Enclosure

C. LaBounta, Military Affairs - 2 cc: Commissioner, Finance R. Thorke, Personnel D. Kannas, State Planning Legislative Reference Library 🗸 CAPSULE, Governor's Office Hennepin County Law Library Sheila Higby, Senate Council State & Federal Associates, Inc. Administration - State Register - 2 - Executive Order file



## EMERGENCY EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 175

## Providing for assistance to officials of Norman County Minnesota

I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and applicable statutes, hereby issue this Executive Order:

WHEREAS, the Sheriff of Norman County has requested assistance in the search of missing persons as a result of a tornado, and;

WHEREAS, conditions of the area in which persons were lost precluded an effective search within available resources of the Sheriff of Norman County:

NOW, THEREFORE, I order:

 The Adjutant General of Minnesota to order to active duty on or after July 5, 1978, in the service of the state, such elements of the military forces of the state as required, and for such period of time necessary to successfully complete a search for the missing persons.  Cost of subsistence, transportation and fuel, and pay and allowances of said individuals will be defrayed from the general fund of the state as provided for by Minnesota Statutes 1976, Section 192.49, Subdivision 1; and Section 192.51; and Minnesota Statutes, 1977 Supplement, Section 192.52.

This order is effective retroactive to July 5, 1978, and shall be in force until such time the need for emergency assistance has been alleviated.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on this  $\underline{\mathcal{IO}}$  day of July, 1978.

Perpick, Governor Rudy

Filed according to Law:

ĩ

san Graine

Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILFD JUL 101978

ecretary